
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024622-2023 

Contract

Learning Management System

Southern Health NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-024622
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c483  
Published 22 August 2023, 12:38pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Southern Health NHS Foundation Trust

Maples Building, Tatchbury Mount

Southampton

SO40 2RZ

Email

sian.summers@southernhealth.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 2380311464

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024622-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024622-2023
mailto:sian.summers@southernhealth.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.southernhealth.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Learning Management System

Reference number

SH0719a

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Southern Health NHS Foundation Trust is looking to appoint a single provider to provide a
Learning Experience platform with a Learning Management System. The delivery of
services are required to meet a specific set of criteria as defined within our contract
documentation.

II.1.6) Information about lots

http://www.southernhealth.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 6

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £182,000 / Highest offer: £458,200 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Southern Health NHS Foundation Trust is looking to appoint a single provider to provide a
Learning Experience platform with a Learning Management System. The delivery of
services are required to meet a specific set of criteria as defined within our contract
documentation.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

2 x 24 month extensions

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-012053

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SH0719a

Title

Learning Management System

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/012053-2023


Page 5 to 6

Chambury Consulting Ltd

Rochdale

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £240,500



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Southern Health NHS Foundation Trust

Southampton

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Southern Health NHS Foundation Trust

Maples Building, Tatchbury Mount, Calmore

Southampton

So40 2RZ

Email

sian.summers@southernhealth.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:sian.summers@southernhealth.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-08-03T08:58:01+0100
	TCPDF




